Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name Execution Date]	
iHear Systems 01/14/2004				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: InSound Medical, Inc.		Inc.		
Street Address:	37500 Central Court			
City:	Newark			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	94560			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			n I	
Property Ty	/pe	Number		
Patent Number:	·	Number 6108		
	654		6546108	
Patent Number:	654	6108		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (650)326-24	6108		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (650)326-24 be sent via US Mail 650-326-240	6108 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	\$40.00 6546108	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	654 DATA (650)326-24 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 650-326-240 jke@townse	6108 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 nd.com	\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (650)326-24 (650)326-24 (650-326-240) jke@townse James M. He	6108 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 nd.com eslin		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (650)326-24 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 650-326-240 jke@townse James M. He 379 Lytton A	6108 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 nd.com eslin	\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (650)326-24 (650)326-24 (650-326-240) jke@townse James M. He 379 Lytton A Palo Alto, CA	6108 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 nd.com eslin venue	\$40.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (650)326-24 (650)326-24 (650-326-240) (650-326-240) (650-326-240) (650-326-240) (650-326-240) (650-326-240) (70) (70) (70) (70) (70) (70) (70) (7	6108 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 nd.com eslin venue ALIFORNIA 94301	\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (650)326-24 (650)326-24 (650-326-240) jke@townse James M. He 379 Lytton A Palo Alto, CA NUMBER: R:	22 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 nd.com eslin venue ALIFORNIA 94301 022176-002600US	\$40.00	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the below named Sole Proprietor of *i*Hear Systems, a California entity having an office in Danville, California, hereby assign, transfer and deliver to InSound Medical, Inc., a California entity having an office in Fremont, California, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to as "InSound"), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter owned by *i*Hear Systems disclosed in United States Patent No. 6,546,108, issued 8 April 2003, formerly U.S. Scr. No. 09/386,788 filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 31 August 1999, entitled:

HEARING DEVICE WITH PROTRUDING BATTERY ASSEMBLY

and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and request recordation of the assignment of all such patents to InSound in accordance with this Assignment.

I confirm that I have not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. I further agree that I will provide information within my knowledge or belief and do all other relevant things that InSound deems necessary or desirable and requests of me in connection with obtaining or maintaining, or in connection with any proceeding, controversy or litigation pertaining to, any such patents or in order to perfect and/or enforce InSound's ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without additional payment, on the understanding, however, that InSound will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by me shall be binding on my heirs and personal representatives.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING: ADDRESS OF ENTITY:

Signature: Adner

Adnan Shennib Sole Proprietor iHear Systems 243 V(ewpoint Drive Danville, CA 94506

Date: 1/14/04

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On this <u>444</u> day of <u>humany</u> 2004, Adnan Shennib, who is known to me or has satisfactorily identified himself to be the person named in the foregoing Assignment document, personally appeared before me and signed this document in my presence and acknowledged the same



Sanit Highs				
Notary Public My commission expires:	9/10/2004			

s/k/THS000 AmenoiNear 14Jan04.doc

PATENT REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 06/06/2006